

Bid Tabulation
Kos952935D - Bid No. 25-09
September 30, 2025 at 3:10 pm

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Lahr Custom Excavating, LLC		B & S Tile and Excavation, Inc.		Leroy & Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Stripping	IA-CS-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-CS-001	0	Acre	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding	IA-CS-006	4.8	Acre	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,720.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-CS-006	30	Acre	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
6	Drainage Tile Investigation	IA-CS-009	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-CS-013	636	Square Feet	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,340.00
8	Excavation (General)	IA-CS-021	13,843	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 3.85	\$ 53,295.55	\$ 2.20	\$ 30,454.60	\$ 4.75	\$ 65,754.25
9	Earthfill (General)	IA-CS-023	1,944	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,290.00
10	Earthfill (General Dam)	IA-CS-023	15,518	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 3.50	\$ 54,313.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 34,139.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 58,192.50
11	Earthfill (Berm Core)	IA-CS-023	4,235	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,175.00
12	Drainfill (Sand)	IA-CS-024	20	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Filter Diaphragm	IA-CS-024	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Topsoil Placement	IA-CS-026	20,148	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 2.25	\$ 45,333.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 65,481.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,370.00
15	12" Diam. HDPE Dual Wall	IA-CS-046	95	Linear Feet	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,230.00
16	15" Diam. HDPE Dual Wall	IA-CS-046	572.5	Linear Feet	\$ 17.80	\$ 10,190.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,900.00
17	Aluminum Water Control Structure	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
18	15" Diam. Aluminum CMP Drawdown Pipe	IA-CS-051	65	Linear Feet	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00
19	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-CS-046/081	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	CMP Inlet - 12" Diam.	IA-CS-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
21	CMP Outlet - 15" Diam.	IA-Cs-051	40	Linear Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
22	CMP Outlet - 18" Diam.	IA-CS-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
23	Class E Riprap	IA-CS-061	1,082	Ton	\$ 57.00	\$ 61,674.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,920.00
24	Concrete Grout	IA-CS-062	12	Cubic Yard	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
25	Aluminum CMP Riser Inlet - 36" Diam.	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	Aluminum CMP Riser Inlet - 15" Diam.	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	TRM (SUDAS Type 4)	SUDAS 9040 2.17	1,045	Square Yard	\$ 12.10	\$ 12,644.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,630.00
28	Erosion Control Check Dams	IA-CS-061	3	Each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	SW-513 Intake Structure	IA-CS-031	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Total						\$ 455,915.05	Total	\$ 520,720.20	Total	\$ 574,996.75

Bid Tabulation
Kos952935D - Bid No. 25-09
September 30, 2025 at 3:10 pm

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Aaron Crane Construction, LLC		Cole Excavating, Inc.		Reding Gravel & Excavating Company	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Stripping	IA-CS-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 112,012.00	\$ 112,012.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-CS-001	0	Acre	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding	IA-CS-006	4.8	Acre	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,720.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-CS-006	30	Acre	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 15,725.00
6	Drainage Tile Investigation	IA-CS-009	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-CS-013	636	Square Feet	\$ 95.00	\$ 60,420.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 62,328.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,164.00
8	Excavation (General)	IA-CS-021	13,843	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,372.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,372.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 117,665.50
9	Earthfill (General)	IA-CS-023	1,944	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,122.00
10	Earthfill (General Dam)	IA-CS-023	15,518	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 3.60	\$ 55,864.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 77,590.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 104,746.50
11	Earthfill (Berm Core)	IA-CS-023	4,235	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,645.00
12	Drainfill (Sand)	IA-CS-024	20	Ton	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,145.00
13	Filter Diaphragm	IA-CS-024	1	Lump Sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
14	Topsoil Placement	IA-CS-026	20,148	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,296.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90,666.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 95,703.00
15	12" Diam. HDPE Dual Wall	IA-CS-046	95	Linear Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,515.00
16	15" Diam. HDPE Dual Wall	IA-CS-046	572.5	Linear Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,755.00
17	Aluminum Water Control Structure	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 14,325.00
18	15" Diam. Aluminum CMP Drawdown Pipe	IA-CS-051	65	Linear Feet	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-CS-046/081	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
20	CMP Inlet - 12" Diam.	IA-CS-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00
21	CMP Outlet - 15" Diam.	IA-Cs-051	40	Linear Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	CMP Outlet - 18" Diam.	IA-CS-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,080.00
23	Class E Riprap	IA-CS-061	1,082	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,510.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 70,330.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 63,838.00
24	Concrete Grout	IA-CS-062	12	Cubic Yard	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 8,940.00
25	Aluminum CMP Riser Inlet - 36" Diam.	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
26	Aluminum CMP Riser Inlet - 15" Diam.	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	TRM (SUDAS Type 4)	SUDAS 9040 2.17	1,045	Square Yard	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,107.50
28	Erosion Control Check Dams	IA-CS-061	3	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,900.00
29	SW-513 Intake Structure	IA-CS-031	1	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
Total						\$ 579,518.80	Total	\$ 689,097.00	Total	\$ 739,128.50

Bid Tabulation
Kos952935D - Bid No. 25-09
September 30, 2025 at 3:10 pm

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Cost	Extension
1	Stripping	IA-CS-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-CS-001	0	Acre	\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding	IA-CS-006	4.8	Acre	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,600.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-CS-006	30	Acre	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Drainage Tile Investigation	IA-CS-009	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-CS-013	636	Square Feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,800.00
8	Excavation (General)	IA-CS-021	13,843	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 5.00	\$ 69,215.00
9	Earthfill (General)	IA-CS-023	1,944	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,720.00
10	Earthfill (General Dam)	IA-CS-023	15,518	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 5.00	\$ 77,590.00
11	Earthfill (Berm Core)	IA-CS-023	4,235	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,175.00
12	Drainfill (Sand)	IA-CS-024	20	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Filter Diaphragm	IA-CS-024	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Topsoil Placement	IA-CS-026	20,148	Cubic Yard (P)	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,740.00
15	12" Diam. HDPE Dual Wall	IA-CS-046	95	Linear Feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00
16	15" Diam. HDPE Dual Wall	IA-CS-046	572.5	Linear Feet	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,350.00
17	Aluminum Water Control Structure	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	15" Diam. Aluminum CMP Drawdown Pipe	IA-CS-051	65	Linear Feet	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00
19	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-CS-046/081	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	CMP Inlet - 12" Diam.	IA-CS-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	CMP Outlet - 15" Diam.	IA-Cs-051	40	Linear Feet	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	CMP Outlet - 18" Diam.	IA-CS-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
23	Class E Riprap	IA-CS-061	1,082	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 81,150.00
24	Concrete Grout	IA-CS-062	12	Cubic Yard	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	Aluminum CMP Riser Inlet - 36" Diam.	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26	Aluminum CMP Riser Inlet - 15" Diam.	IA-CS-051	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	TRM (SUDAS Type 4)	SUDAS 9040 2.17	1,045	Square Yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,125.00
28	Erosion Control Check Dams	IA-CS-061	3	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	SW-513 Intake Structure	IA-CS-031	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Total						\$ 729,690.00